1990 ORDINANCES

1990-01	ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE.
1990-02	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$18,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES IN THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1990-03	AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE 1990 REPLACEMENT PAGES FOR THE MODEL OHIO MUNICIPAL CODE PUBLISHED BY THE JUSTINIAN PUBLISHING COMPANY; TO REPEAL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
1990-04	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 1987-13 BY CHANGING THE LOCATION OF PUBLIC POSTING PLACES WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
1990-05	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT TO CREATE AND TO CAUSE THE VILLAGE TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE OHIO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE JOINT SELF-INSURANCE POOL, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
1990-06	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, (ORDINANCE 1981-15) BY MODIFYING EXISTING CODE SECTIONS AND BY ADDING NEW CODE SECTIONS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1990-07	AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE PLACEMENT, CONTINUED EXISTENCE, AND PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS OF FENCES, WALLS, HEDGES, AND OTHER VISUAL AND PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 1987-07.
1990-08	BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1991.
1990-09	AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AN AUXILIARY POLICE UNIT FOR

THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.

- 1990-10 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1990-11 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAMES OF CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, IN THE MATTER OF THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED IMPROVEMENT, A RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK PROJECT, AND TO REQUEST COOPERATION FROM THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION.
- AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$62,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES FOR THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1990-14 AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE SPEED LIMIT TO BE 30 MPH ON CERTAIN VILLAGE STREETS.